SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
TO
AGREEMENT OF MARCH 18, 2015
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT for
Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road, Segment C, Section C-1

+h
This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this / 8 day of A k)_}(,rwbe./, 2015,
and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT made with IDC, Inc., dated March
18, 2015 for the design of the southbound frontage road of Section C-1, as amended.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:
1. The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:
“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $588,571.00.”
2. The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:

“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A, Exhibit A-1, and Exhibit A-2 shall be in accordance with the billing rates
shown in Attachment B. The compensation for additional services described in Exhibit A-
2 is $22,235.00 as shown in Exhibit B-2. The maximum amount payable under this
agreement shall not exceed $588,571.00. Progress payments for work detailed in
Attachment A, Exhibit A-1 and Exhibit A-2 will be made when the Contractor has attained
a level of completion equal to or greater than the agreed upon milestones of completion in
the reasonable opinion of FBGPTRA.”

3. The Scope of Services shown in Attachment A shall be expanded to include Exhibit A-2,
attached hereto.

4. The Compensation for Scope of Services shown in Attachment B shall be expanded to
include Exhibit B-2, attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



Supplemental Agreement No. 2
To Agreement of March 18, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the date

first set forth above.

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY, a local government Texas
Corporation

/By: /
O = Fzat] o~

ey ames B’./Condre};%D/S
Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST: .
By &/\/

Secretary, Board of Directors

EFFECTIVE DATE

By: mc/m

ENGIXEER

By:

. Jim Bonzales
rive:_pesiclent & eeo

THIS AGRREMENT IS EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE IT IS APPROVED BY THE FORT BEND
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, AND IF NOT SO APPROVED SHALL BE NULL AND

VOID.

DATE OF COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL:

AGENDA ITEM NO.:

Page 2 of 3



Supplemental Agreement No. 2
To Agreement of March 18, 2015

EXHIBIT A-2
ATTACHMENT A
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD, SECTION C-1

The additional work shall consist of providing the following services:

Task |- QUALITY LEVEL A SUE SERVICES
a1. Coordinate with RODS SUE to Establish and !dentify Utilities Pot Holes.
a2. Coordinate Survey Tie-Downs for SUE Pot Holes with HZI
a3. Update Topo with Horizontal & Vertical Tie-Downs
a4. Update Plans & Profile Sheets for Utility Adjustment/Legend

Task Il - PROJECT MGMT & COORDINATION

a. Attend Coordination Mtg. w/ TXDOT (1)

Page 3 of 3



EXHIBIT B-2
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.2
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD, SECTION C-1

IDC, INC FEE

Task | - SUE WORK $2,678 |
Task Il - PROJECT MGMT & COORDINATION $2,414
Sub Total IDC FEE (LABOR) $5,092
Sub Total IDC FEE (Expenses) $198
IGRAND TOTAL IDC (Labor & Expense) $5,290
SUB-CONSULTANT FEE STRUCTURE

1. SURVEYING by HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. FEE

Task | - Topgraphic & Planimetric Survey For POT Holes with H/V Controls 1,145.00
GRAND TOTAL SURVEYING - HZI Services 1,145.00
2. QUALITY Level A SUE Services

Task | - SUE Level A Services 15,800.00
GRAND TOTALQUALITY Level A SUE Services (RODS SUE) 15,800.00
GRAND TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 2 22,235

SCOPE MODIFCATION:

Task | - SUE WORK

al. Coordinate with RODS SUE to Establish and Identify Utilities Pot Holes.
a2. Coordinate Survey Tie-Downs for SUE Pot Holes with HZI|

a3. Update Topo with horizontal & Vertical Tie-Downs

a4. Update Plans & Profile Sheets for Utility Adjustment /Legend

|Task Il - PROJECT MGMT & COORDINATION
a. Attend Coord Mtg. w TXDOT (1)

IDC~ 10f 1



